
 

 

North County  
Educational Purchasing Consortium 

DATE: June 1, 2022        
 

TO: NCEPC Board Members  
NCEPC Member and Associate Members 

 

From: Carissa Iwamoto 
Bid Administrator 

 

RE: Child Nutrition Snacks and Beverages 
 Bid:  CNS 02-2021  
 
Background 

In 2019-20, specifications were created, usage from districts was gathered, and a bid advertised 
for the Purchase of Child Nutrition Snacks and Beverages. The contract was awarded to Gold Star 
Foods. This contract allowed for two (2) possible one-year renewals. 

 
Renewal Information 

Contract required updated pricing based on the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics Consumer Price 
Index for food and beverages for San Diego, CA and required fixed pricing for the first year. The 
CPI for March 2022 reflects a 9.7% annual increase from 2021 for San Diego-Carlsbad.  Renewal 
pricing as provided aligns with the contract requirement and is slightly below the referenced CPI, 
at 8.35%. 
 
Some line items were discontinued by the manufacturer, and those items are highlighted on the 
pricing renewal sheet.  Two items had high usage (Sunflower Kernals and Granola), and Gold Star 
is reviewing alternates to provide. These items will be presented at the next NCEPC board 
meeting. 

 
Recommendation 

Renewal pricing was within the limits of the contract. Therefore, it is recommended that renewal 
of Bid CNS 02-2021 is approved for the second of two possible renewals. 

https://www.bls.gov/regions/west/news-release/consumerpriceindex_sandiego.htm
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                         NORTH COUNTY EDUCATIONAL PURCHASING CONSORTIUM 
                                         AWARDED VENDOR LIST 
 

BID TITLE:  NCEPC Snacks and Beverages                      SPONSORING DISTRICT:  Carlsbad Unified School District           DELIVERY A.R.O.:  2-14 DAYS 
 
BID NUMBER:  NCEPC Bid# 02-2021                                  DISTRICT CONTACT:  Carissa Iwamoto                                           MIN QTY FOR FREE FREIGHT:  $_75_ 
 
CONTRACT PERIOD:  July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023, second of two possible one year renewals                                                           PH:  (760)331-5085                            

       VENDOR  NAME             ADDRESS    PHONE/FAX NUMBERS        CONTACT  NAME  CASH DISC  M/W/DVBE  
 
Gold Star Foods 
 
 

3781 East Airport Drive 

Ontario, CA 91761 

Phone:  (   )  
 
Fax:       (   ) 

Amber Alderson (contracts) 

Local rep determined by 
Distributor and varies by 
District 

N/A No 

 
 
 
 

 Phone:  (   ) 
 
Fax:       (   ) 

   

 
 
 
 

 Phone:  (   ) 
 
Fax:       (   ) 

   

 
(Masterawardven) 
BOARD APPROVAL DATE: 6/1/2022   REVISION NO:          
   REVISION DATE: 
 

 



          
COOP173 & COOP174 NCEPC SNACK & BEVERAGE BID RENEWAL_2022-2023   8.35% CPI + MFG INCREASES 
GSF Item 
No. 

Mfg. Item No. Description Brand Pack Size  22-23 Selling Price  

100458 225 WG RED FAT FUDGE BROWNIE IW DAVES 72/2.2OZ  $            38.69  
113232 40401 BENEFIT BRKFST BAR OAT/CHOC IW J & J SNACK FOODS 48/2.5OZ  $            24.05  
48113235 40402 BENEFIT BRFST BAR BAN/CHOC IW J & J SNACK FOODS 48/2.5OZ  $            24.05  
133722 40452 MINI BENEFIT BAR MPLE BRWN SGR J & J SNACK FOODS 96/1.25OZ  $            28.12  
134612 40404 BENEFIT BAR FRENCH TOAST J & J SNACK FOODS 48/2.5OZ  $            24.05  
134662 78015 WG RF CHOC/CHIP COOKIE DOUGH BUENA VISTA    216/1.5OZ  MFG DISCO  
134668 79015 RF CHOCHIP COOKIE WG IW BUENA VISTA 120/1.5OZ  $            52.84  
134790 WGCCC130-AW WG CHOC CHIP COOKIES IW FAT CAT BAKERY 130/1.75OZ  $            56.02  
138048 WGDCC130-AW DOUBLE CHOC COOKIES IW FAT CAT BAKERY 130/1.75OZ  $            56.02  
138049 WGSC130-AW SNICKERDOODLE COOKIES IW FAT CAT BAKERY 130/1.75OZ  $            56.02  
138867 40454 BENEFIT WG BAR OTML CHCHIP J & J SNACK FOODS 96/1.25OZ  $            27.44  
138878 50857821003162 SNO PAL PINEAPPLE IW SEPERS FRUIT FRUIT 100/2.7OZ  MFG DISCO  
139979 40455 WG MINI BARS BROWNIE J & J SNACK FOODS 96/1.25OZ  $            27.44  
140334 053080WG200 CHOC BROWNIE GOURMET TREAT 75/2OZ  $            55.74  
140888 16001 TROPICAL TRIO COOL TROPICS 60/4OZ  $            32.37  
141305 79715 COOKIE CANDY WG IW BUENA VISTA 120/1.5OZ  MFG DISCO  
200290 18105 CRACKERS GOLDFISH CHEDDAR WG PEPPERIDGE FARM 300/.75OZ  $            70.97  
200520 01502-3 SPARKLING BLACKBERRY JUICE IZZE 24/8.4OZ  $            16.58  
200522 1505 SPARKLING CLEMENTINE JUICE IZZE 24/8.4OZ  $            16.58  
200524 1507 SPARKLING APPLE JUICE IZZE 24/8.4OZ  $            16.58  
200526 1508 SPARKLING POMEGRANATE JUICE IZZE 24/8.4OZ  $            20.65  
200698 11151 WG MUTIGRAIN SNACKS ORIGINAL SUN CHIPS 104/1OZ  $            41.72  
200720 31748 WG REDUCED FAT NACHO CHEESE DORITOS 72/1OZ  $            28.89  
200724 36096 WG REDUCED FAT COOL RANCH DORITOS 72/1OZ  $            28.89  
200726 36098 WG CHILI CHEESE FANTASTIX CHEETOS 104/1OZ  $            41.72  
200728 36308 MUNCHIE MIX KID'S QUAKER 104/.875OZ  $            41.72  
200822 1600011561 CRAZY COLOR FRUIT ROLL-UP GENERAL MILLS 96CT/.5OZ  $            28.86  
200824 1600011566 HOT COLORS FRUIT ROLL-UP GENERAL MILLS 96CT/.5OZ  $            28.86  
200838 11815 WG CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
200848 11942 KIX CEREAL GENERAL MILLS 96CT  $            31.56  
200850 11943 WG GOLDEN GRAHAMS CEREAL GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
200878 12400 WG TRADITIONAL CHEX MIX GENERAL MILLS 60/1.75OZ  $            27.37  
200910 29162 RED SUG STRAW FRUIT ROLL-UP IW GENERAL MILLS 96CT  $            28.86  
200918 33530 OATS'N HONEY BAR NATURE VALLEY 6-18/1.5OZ  $            64.87  



201256 38000-35645 NUTRIGRAIN APPLE/CINN BAR IW KELLOGGS 48/1.3OZ  $            27.81  
201258 38000-35845 NUTRIGRAIN RASPBERRY BAR IW KELLOGGS 48/1.3OZ  $            27.81  
201260 38000-35945 NUTRIGRAIN STRAWBERRY BAR IW KELLOGGS 48/1.3OZ  $            27.81  
201346 876840014200 APPLE SPLASH 100% JUICE CAPRI SUN 40/6OZ  $            22.70  
201348 876840014400 BERRY 100% JUICE CAPRI SUN 40/6OZ  $            22.03  
201350 876840014600 FRUIT PUNCH DIVE 100% JUICE CAPRI SUN 40/6OZ  $            22.70  
201360 376329/02052 CORNNUTS RANCH FLAVOR IW KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO 144/1.4OZ  $            67.95  
201362 376332/02054 CORNNUTS BBQ FLAVOR IW KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO 144/1.4OZ  $            67.96  
201364 376330/02056 CORNNUTS CHILE FLAVOR IW KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO 144/1.4OZ  $            67.95  
201524 514150 BITES VANILLA ALL SPORT WG IW MJM MARKETING 150/1OZ  $            37.92  
201526 524150 BITES VANILLA DINO WG IW MJM MARKETING 150/1OZ  $            37.92  
201556 3915 WG TSTED CINN TWIST BOWL PACK MALT O MEAL 96/1OZ  $            22.32  
201558 4515 WG HONEY GRAHAM TOASTERS BOWL MALT O MEAL 96/1OZ  $            22.32  
201560 5940 WG MARSHMALLOW MATEYS BOWL PK MALT O MEAL 48/2OZ  $            24.33  
201672 6827432228 BOTTLE PURIFIED WATER SM BTL PURE LIFE 48/8OZ  $               7.67  
202140 43665 MAPLE/BROWN SUGAR OATMEAL IW QUAKER 48/1.5OZ  $            19.80  
202268 7788500193 HOT SAUCE PACKETS TAPATIO 500/7GR  $            39.77  
202527 49093 WG RF SPICY SWEET CHILI CHIPS DORITOS 72/1OZ  $            28.89  
202529 43578 WG FANTASTIX FLAMIN' HOT CHEETOS 104/1OZ  $            41.72  
202545 93873171/10108855 SEEDLESS RAISIN BOGHOSIAN 144/1.5OZ  $            36.01  
202565 2039 SPARKLING ACAI BERRY ENVY FOODS 24/8.3OZ  $            21.67  
202567 2008 SPARKLING FUJI APPLE ENVY FOODS 24/8.3OZ  $            21.67  
202568 2015 SPARKLING FRUIT PUNCH ENVY FOODS 24/8.3OZ  $            21.67  
202569 2022 SPARKLING STRAWBERRY KIWI ENVY FOODS 24/8.3OZ  $            21.67  
202576 13001 COOL BLUE RAZZ 100% JUICE COOL TROPICS 60/4OZ  $            28.40  
202577 12002-R4 KIWI STRAWBERRY JUICE SLUSH COOL TROPICS 60/4OZ  $            28.40  
202579 12004-R4 PARADISE PUNCH JUICE SLUSH COOL TROPICS 60/4OZ  $            28.40  
202601 56071 51% WG HONEY BELLY BEARS J & J SNACK FOODS 200/1OZ  $            39.49  
202681 16000-11866 HONEY NUT CHEX CEREAL GENERAL MILLS 96/1.13OZ  $            30.53  
202696 36445 WG MULTIGRN GARDEN SALSA CHIPS SUN CHIPS 104/1OZ  $            41.72  
202732 56070 BELLY BEARS CHOCOLATE 51% WG J & J SNACK FOODS 200/1OZ  $            39.49  
202733 56072 BELLY BEARS CINNAMON 51% WG J & J SNACK FOODS 200/1OZ  $            39.49  
202761 15940 WG HEARTZELS PRETZELS ROLD GOLD 104/.70OZ  $            41.72  
202836 38000-55125 POPTART CINNAMON FRSTD 2CT WG IW KELLOGGS 72/3.53OZ  $            46.22  
202837 38000-55133 POPTART STRAWBERRY FRSTD 2CT WG 

IW 
KELLOGGS 72/3.53OZ  $            46.22  

202851 13820 WG CINN TOASTER LARGE BWL PK MALT O MEAL 48/2OZ  $            24.33  
202861 31182 CHEWY CHOC CHIP GRANOLA BAR QUAKER 96/.84OZ  $            32.55  



202878 11152 MULTIGRAIN HARVEST CHEDDAR WG SUN CHIPS 104/1OZ  $            41.72  
202883 570150 BITES MAPLE SUNRISE WG IW MJM MARKETING 150/1OZ  $            38.76  
202891 33627 BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION LAYS 60/.875OZ  $            23.82  
202892 32078 BAKED BBQ LAYS 60/.875OZ  $            24.08  
202893 33625 OVEN BAKED POTATO CRISPS REG LAYS 60/.875OZ  $            24.08  
203000 947130 1% WHITE MILK GOSSNER 27/8OZ  $            14.30  
203018 403001 GRAHAMS APPLE CINNAMON BEAR WG 

IW 
MJM MARKETING 300/1OZ  $            57.34  

203019 404001 GRAHAMS VANILLA BEAR WG IW MJM MARKETING 300/1OZ  $            57.34  
203020 405001 GRAHAMS STRAWBERRY WAFFLE WG 

IW 
MJM MARKETING 300/1OZ  $            57.34  

203026 39085 JUNGLE CRACKERS 51% WG J & J SNACK FOODS 200/1OZ  $            35.74  
203029 950010 FAT FREE CHOCOLATE MILK GOSSNER 27/8OZ  $            14.98  
203070 24023TPF JUICE FRUITBLS TROPICAL TWIST APPLE AND EVE 40/4.23OZ  $            12.41  
203119 31888 WG 25% LSS SUG COCOA PFS BWLPK GENERAL MILLS 96/1.06OZ  $            31.56  
203120 31912 BAR CEREAL FRUITY CHEERIOS IW GENERAL MILLS 96/1.42OZ  $            37.38  
203121 31913 BAR CEREAL GOLDEN GRAHAMS IW GENERAL MILLS 96/1.42OZ  $            37.38  
203122 31914 BAR CEREAL TEAM CHEERIOS 

STRWBRY IW 
GENERAL MILLS 96/1.42OZ  $            37.38  

203123 31915 BAR CEREAL TRIX IW GENERAL MILLS 96/1.42OZ  $            37.38  
203125 31917 WG LUCKY CHARMS BOWLPAK GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
203128 31922 WG 25% LSS SUGAR TRIX BOWLPAK GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
203130 31932 WG SIMPLY CHEX SNACK CHEDDAR GENERAL MILLS 60/.92OZ  $            27.44  
203133 31937 WG SIMPLY CHEX STRBRY YGRT MIX GENERAL MILLS 60/1.03OZ  $            27.44  
203134 32263 MULTIGRAIN CHEERIOS BOWLPAK GF GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
203135 45576 BAR CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH IW GENERAL MILLS 96/1.42OZ  $            37.38  
203136 45577 BAR CEREAL COCOA PUFFS IW GENERAL MILLS 96/1.42OZ  $            37.38  
203137 24100-79263 WG CHEEZ-IT CRACKER IW KELLOGGS 175/.75OZ  $            46.60  
203141 308151 GRAHAMS CINNAMON WG IW MJM MARKETING 150/3PK  $            28.19  
203150 38000-78788 CEREAL RS FROOT LOOPS BOWL WG KELLOGGS 96/1OZ  $            29.26  
203160 32262 CHEERIOS BOWLPAK GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
203173 8676 WG HONEY SCOOTER LRG BWL MALT O MEAL 48/2OZ  $            24.33  
203210 21912 WG RF PUFFS FLAMIN HOT CHEETOS 72/.7OZ  $            28.89  
203217 21910 WG RF CHEETOS PUFFS CHEETOS 72/.7OZ  $            28.89  
203298 12204 G2 ORANGE GATORADE 24/12OZ  $            15.04  
203299 12203 G2 GRAPE GATORADE 24/12OZ  $            15.04  
203300 12007 G2 GLACIER FREEZE GATORADE 24/12OZ  $            15.04  
203301 12202 G2 FRUIT PUNCH GATORADE 24/12OZ  $            15.04  
203312 84530TPF JUICE FRUITBLS PWR PUNCH PLUS APPLE AND EVE 36/6.75OZ  $            14.73  



203313 84529TPF JUICE FRUITBLS TRPCAL TWST PLU APPLE AND EVE 36/6.75OZ  $            14.73  
203314 48256 CRISPS CINNAMON NATURE VALLEY 120/1.2OZ  $            48.37  
203315 48255 CRISPS CHOC CHIP NATURE VALLEY 120/1.2OZ  $            48.37  
203316 38000-11052 WG RICE KRISPIES TREAT IW KELLOGGS 80/1.41OZ  $            44.37  
203321 408001 GRAHAMS MAPLE WAFFLE WG IW MJM MARKETING 300/1OZ  $            57.34  
203342 313 GRAPE SPARKLING JUICE SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
203343 314 ORGN TNGRN SPARKLING JUICE SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
203344 316 WTRMLN STRWBRY SPARKLING JUICE SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
203393 596596/09788 ORIGINAL GRANOLA IW FIELDSTONE 144/1OZ  MFG DISCO  
NEW ITEM 37482 GRANOLA HNY ROASTED POUCH IW MALT O MEAL 144/1OZ  $            45.16  
203398 8004070 GRANOLA CHOC W/MARSHMALLOW 

POUCH IW 
ROCKIN'OLA 250/1.1OZ  $            88.41  

203426 24024TPF JUICE 100% PWR PNCH FRUIT PLUS APPLE AND EVE 40/4.23OZ  $            12.41  
203485 7717/659982 BEEF JERKY TERIYAKI RS IW JACK LINKS 48/.85OZ  $            71.52  
203486 7719/659981 BEEF JERKY PEPPERED RS IW JACK LINKS 48/.85OZ  $            71.52  
203487 7721/660189 BEEF JERKY ORIGINAL RS IW JACK LINKS 48/.85OZ  $            71.52  
203719 38387 CINNAMON CHEX BOWL PAK GENERAL MILLS 96/1OZ  $            31.56  
203732 13007 RIPS SLUSH CHERRY LIMEADE COOL TROPICS 60/4OZ  $            28.40  
203854 8004100 CHOCOLATE GRANOLA ROCKIN'OLA 250/1OZ  $            88.41  
203855 8004094 STRAWBERRY GRANOLA ROCKIN'OLA 250/1OZ  $            88.41  
208146 300151 GRAHAMS/W FIBER HONEY WG IW MJM MARKETING 150/3PK  $            26.32  
208162 9C2480AJ HARDCORE APPLE SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
208163 9C2480BC BLACK CHERRY SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
208164 9C2480FP FRUIT PUNCH SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
208165 9C2480KB KIWI BERRY SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
208213 38000-14540 WG RICE KRISPIES TREAT MINI IW KELLOGGS 600/.42OZ  $          117.84  
208257 600236 ANNIE BUNNY GRAHAM HONEY GENERAL MILLS 100/1.25OZ  $            39.92  
208350 14501 SLUSH 100% CONCORD GRAPE WELCH'S 60/4OZ  $            35.71  
208585 62933 WG OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY CHEETOS 104/.875OZ  $            41.72  
208586 62984 WG OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY FLAMIN CHEETOS 104/.875OZ  $            41.72  
209163 10065615 APPLESAUCE CUP NATURAL MOTTS 72/4.5OZ  $            25.03  
209243 3065 MIXED FRUIT IN JUICE DOLE 36/4OZ  $            24.20  
209244 3073 DICED PEACHES IN JUICE DOLE 36/4OZ  $            26.34  
209395 28932 2GO CUPS CINN TOAST CRUNCH GENERAL MILLS 60/2OZ  $            39.56  
209542 80831 TORTILLA CHIPS IW LA VENCEDORA 150/2OZ  $            36.54  
209543 80834/EL2R TORTILLA CHIPS BULK LA VENCEDORA 6/2LB  $            21.44  
209570 71142710034 WATER - SPORTS CAP ARROWHEAD 24/23.7OZ  $               9.42  
209652 72200 BBQ CHIPS POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  



209653 70120 CRAZY HOT POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.7OZ  $            16.88  
209654 70109 RIDGES CHEDDAR SOUR CRM POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  
209656 70113 RIDGES SLTD POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  
209657 70112 RIDGES TNGY BBQ POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  
209658 77700 SCO POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  
209659 70110 SEA SALT POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  
209660 70552 SEASALT & VINEGAR POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS 24/0.8OZ  $            16.88  
209752 31181 CHEWY SMORES GRANOLA BAR QUAKER 12/8CT  $            32.55  
209757 169 BERRY PROPEL 24/16.9OZ  $            20.49  
209758 171 KIWI STRAWBERRY PROPEL 24/16.9OZ  $            20.49  
209759 167 LEMON LIME PROPEL 24/16.9OZ  $            20.49  
209803 8004087 MINI STRWBRY W/MINI MRSH GRNLA ROCKIN'OLA 250/1OZ  $            88.41  
209867 55000 LF FRESH POPCORN CALIFORNIA SNACKS 24/1.25OZ  $            10.08  
209900 56430 ZERO FRUIT PUNCH POWERADE 24/20OZ  $            23.85  
209901 50742 ZERO GRAPE POWERADE 24/20OZ  $            23.85  
209902 50759 ZERO MIXED BERRY POWERADE 24/20OZ  $            23.85  
209908 24514 SPRING WATER CRYSTAL GEYSER 24/16.9OZ  $               5.12  
210078 81190 APPLE MR FLAV 24/12OZ  MFG DISCO  
210079 81194 CHERRY MR FLAV 24/12OZ  MFG DISCO  
210080 81196 STRAWBERRY BANANA MR FLAV 24/12OZ  MFG DISCO  
210081 81193 STRAWBERRY KIWI MR FLAV 24/12OZ  MFG DISCO  
210345 51210 100% FRUIT PUNCH JUICE SNAPPLE 24/11.5OZ  $            19.61  
210346 51215 100% GRAPE JUICE SNAPPLE 24/11.5OZ  $            19.61  
210347 51211 100% GREEN APPLE JUICE SNAPPLE 24/11.5OZ  $            19.61  
210348 51212 100% ORANGE MANGO JUICE SNAPPLE 24/11.5OZ  $            19.61  
210366 8435710084 SWEET AND SALTY POPCORN INDIANA 48/1OZ  $            31.52  
239220 62829 RF FLAMAS TORTILLA CHIPS DORITOS 72/1OZ  $            28.89  
239272 600237 ANNIES BUNNY GRAHAMS FRIENDS GENERAL MILLS 100/1.25OZ  $            39.92  
239291 4788 CRACKERS GOLDFISH COLORS WG PEPPERIDGE FARM 300/.75OZ  $            70.97  
239302 14502 SLUSH 100% CONCORD BERRY WELCH'S 60/4OZ  $            35.71  
239303 14503 SLUSH 100% CNCRD WHT GRP PEACH WELCH'S 60/4OZ  $            32.39  
239304 14504 SLUSH 100% CNCRD WHT GRP CHRRY WELCH'S 60/4OZ  $            32.39  
239362 81662407 WHITE CHEDDAR PUFF PIRATE BOOTY 24/.75OZ  MFG DISCO  
NEW ITEM 10015665624079 WHITE CHEDDAR PUFF PIRATE BOOTY 72/.75OZ  $            39.64  
239463 191803 ZBAR ORGANIC CHOC BROWNIE CLIFBAR 18/1.27OZ  $            25.09  
239464 191804 ZBAR ORGANIC CHOC CHIP CLIFBAR 18/1.27OZ  $            25.09  
239945 D711 EDAMAME  RSTD LT SALTED SEAPOINT 12/1.58OZ  $            10.75  



240168 27164 SCOOTERS MALT O MEAL 96/1OZ  $            22.32  
240244 66154 WG MINI CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES GRANDMAS COOKIES 80/1.22OZ  $            33.08  
248368 867801000130 PURIFIED WATER PATHWATER 12/20.3OZ  $            17.54  
248376 67 100% APPLE JUICE JUICY JUICE 24/10OZ  $            15.78  
248377 68 100% FRUIT PUNCH JUICE JUICY JUICE 24/10OZ  $            15.78  
248378 80 100% GRAPE JUICE JUICY JUICE 24/10OZ  $            15.78  
248382 94 100% ORANGE TANG JUICE JUICY JUICE 24/10OZ  $            15.78  
248553 26830 GRAHAM GOLDFISH CINNAMON GIANT 

WG 
PEPPERIDGE FARM 300/.9OZ  $            61.70  

248630 14884 LUCKY CHARMS CEREAL CUPS GENERAL MILLS 60/2OZ  $            39.56  
248631 14883 CINNAMON CHEX CEREAL CUP GENERAL MILLS 60/2OZ  $            39.56  
248632 14882 HONEY NUT CHEERIO CEREAL CUP GENERAL MILLS 60/2OZ  $            39.56  
248633 14885 25% LESS SUGAR COCOA PUFFS CUP GENERAL MILLS 60/2OZ  $            39.56  
248634 14886 25% LESS SUGAR CINNAMON TOAST GENERAL MILLS 60/2OZ  $            39.56  
249186 28400309004 WG POPCORN WHITE CHEDDAR RF SMART FOODS 72/0.5OZ  $            28.89  
249206 30291 MUNCHIES FLAMIN HOT & SWEET QUAKER 104/.875OZ  $            41.72  
249265 1133 SUNFLOWER KERNELS DRY ROASTED & 

SALTED IW 
TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS 325/1.1OZ  MFG DISCO  

NEW ITEM 
200446 

1105050/665547 ROASTED SLTD SUNFLOWR KRNLS IW 100155 150/1OZ  $            50.76  

253588 7C2480AJ JUICE HARDCORE APPLE SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
253589 7C2480BC JUICE BLACK CHERRY SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
253590 7C2480FP JUICE FRUIT PUNCH SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
253591 7C2480GR JUICE GRAPE SPARKLING SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
253592 7C2480KB JUICE KIWI BERRY SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
253594 7C2480OT JUICE ORGN TNGRN SPARKLING SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
253595 7C2480WS JUICE WTRMLN STRWBRY SPARKLING SWITCH 24/8OZ  $            16.60  
303537 63072 MIGHTY MANGO NAKED JUICE 8/10OZ  $            15.00  
305380 63071 STRAWBERRY BANANA NAKED JUICE 8/10OZ  $            15.00  
305383 63117 BERRY BLAST NAKED JUICE 8/10OZ  $            15.00  
401972 12228 SUNFLWR BUTTER & GRP JLY SNDW MUFFIN TOWN 96/2.8OZ  $            94.39  
406586 642288/12258 SANDWICH SUNBUTTR STRWBRRY MUFFIN TOWN 96/2.8OZ  $            94.39  
 



COOP173 & COOP174 NCEPC SNACK & BEVERAGE BID RENEWAL_2022-2023
GSF Item 

No.
Mfg. Item No. Description Brand UOM Pack Size Current 

Usage
 21-22 
Selling 
Price 

 22-23 Selling 
Price 

Starting 
Date

Ending 
Date

100458 225 WG RED FAT FUDGE BROWNIE IW DAVES CS 72/2.2OZ 154 31.29$       38.69$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
113232 40401 BENEFIT BRKFST BAR OAT/CHOC IW J & J SNACK FOODS CS 48/2.5OZ 3219 21.57$       24.05$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
113235 40402 BENEFIT BRFST BAR BAN/CHOC IW J & J SNACK FOODS CS 48/2.5OZ 205 21.57$       24.05$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
133722 40452 MINI BENEFIT BAR MPLE BRWN SGR J & J SNACK FOODS CS 96/1.25OZ 57 25.32$       28.12$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
134612 40404 BENEFIT BAR FRENCH TOAST J & J SNACK FOODS CS 48/2.5OZ 175 21.57$       24.05$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
134662 78015 WG RF CHOC/CHIP COOKIE DOUGH BUENA VISTA   CS 216/1.5OZ 5 46.35$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
134668 79015 RF CHOCHIP COOKIE WG IW BUENA VISTA CS 120/1.5OZ 269 42.98$       52.84$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
134790 WGCCC130-AW WG CHOC CHIP COOKIES IW FAT CAT BAKERY CS 130/1.75OZ 15 48.38$       56.02$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
138048 WGDCC130-AW DOUBLE CHOC COOKIES IW FAT CAT BAKERY CS 130/1.75OZ 15 48.38$       56.02$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
138049 WGSC130-AW SNICKERDOODLE COOKIES IW FAT CAT BAKERY CS 130/1.75OZ 0 48.38$       56.02$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
138867 40454 BENEFIT WG BAR OTML CHCHIP J & J SNACK FOODS CS 96/1.25OZ 170 25.32$       27.44$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
138878 50857821003162 SNO PAL PINEAPPLE IW SEPERS FRUIT FRUIT CS 100/2.7OZ 0 56.25$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
139979 40455 WG MINI BARS BROWNIE J & J SNACK FOODS CS 96/1.25OZ 0 25.32$       27.44$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
140334 053080WG200 CHOC BROWNIE GOURMET TREAT CS 75/2OZ 0 36.35$       55.74$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
140888 16001 TROPICAL TRIO COOL TROPICS CS 60/4OZ 1672 27.31$       32.37$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
141305 79715 COOKIE CANDY WG IW BUENA VISTA CS 120/1.5OZ 0 39.69$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200290 18105 CRACKERS GOLDFISH CHEDDAR WG PEPPERIDGE FARM CS 300/.75OZ 238 58.15$       70.97$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200520 01502-3 SPARKLING BLACKBERRY JUICE IZZE CS 24/8.4OZ 181 13.90$       16.58$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200522 1505 SPARKLING CLEMENTINE JUICE IZZE CS 24/8.4OZ 22 13.90$       16.58$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200524 1507 SPARKLING APPLE JUICE IZZE CS 24/8.4OZ 210 13.90$       16.58$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200526 1508 SPARKLING POMEGRANATE JUICE IZZE CS 24/8.4OZ 20 13.90$       20.65$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200698 11151 WG MUTIGRAIN SNACKS ORIGINAL SUN CHIPS CS 104/1OZ 177 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200720 31748 WG REDUCED FAT NACHO CHEESE DORITOS CS 72/1OZ 423 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200724 36096 WG REDUCED FAT COOL RANCH DORITOS CS 72/1OZ 431 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200726 36098 WG CHILI CHEESE FANTASTIX CHEETOS CS 104/1OZ 34 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200728 36308 MUNCHIE MIX KID'S QUAKER CS 104/.875OZ 68 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200822 1600011561 CRAZY COLOR FRUIT ROLL-UP GENERAL MILLS CS 96CT/.5OZ 18 24.23$       28.86$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200824 1600011566 HOT COLORS FRUIT ROLL-UP GENERAL MILLS CS 96CT/.5OZ 8 24.23$       28.86$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200838 11815 WG CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 338 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200848 11942 KIX CEREAL GENERAL MILLS CS 96CT 63 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200850 11943 WG GOLDEN GRAHAMS CEREAL GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 206 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200878 12400 WG TRADITIONAL CHEX MIX GENERAL MILLS CS 60/1.75OZ 52 23.76$       27.37$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200910 29162 RED SUG STRAW FRUIT ROLL-UP IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96CT 0 24.23$       28.86$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
200918 33530 OATS'N HONEY BAR NATURE VALLEY CS 6-18/1.5OZ 0 54.30$       64.87$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201256 38000-35645 NUTRIGRAIN APPLE/CINN BAR IW KELLOGGS CS 48/1.3OZ 5 24.40$       27.81$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201258 38000-35845 NUTRIGRAIN RASPBERRY BAR IW KELLOGGS CS 48/1.3OZ 1 24.40$       27.81$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201260 38000-35945 NUTRIGRAIN STRAWBERRY BAR IW KELLOGGS CS 48/1.3OZ 33 24.40$       27.81$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201346 876840014200 APPLE SPLASH 100% JUICE CAPRI SUN CS 40/6OZ 5 13.69$       22.70$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201348 876840014400 BERRY 100% JUICE CAPRI SUN CS 40/6OZ 26 13.69$       22.03$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201350 876840014600 FRUIT PUNCH DIVE 100% JUICE CAPRI SUN CS 40/6OZ 135 13.69$       22.70$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201360 376329/02052 CORNNUTS RANCH FLAVOR IW KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO CS 144/1.4OZ 4 55.46$       67.95$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201362 376332/02054 CORNNUTS BBQ FLAVOR IW KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO CS 144/1.4OZ 0 54.38$       67.96$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201364 376330/02056 CORNNUTS CHILE FLAVOR IW KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO CS 144/1.4OZ 0 55.46$       67.95$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201524 514150 BITES VANILLA ALL SPORT WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 150/1OZ 36 33.02$       37.92$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201526 524150 BITES VANILLA DINO WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 150/1OZ 44 33.02$       37.92$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201556 3915 WG TSTED CINN TWIST BOWL PACK MALT O MEAL CS 96/1OZ 936 19.38$       22.32$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201558 4515 WG HONEY GRAHAM TOASTERS BOWL MALT O MEAL CS 96/1OZ 754 19.38$       22.32$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023

8.35% CPI + MFG INCREASES



201560 5940 WG MARSHMALLOW MATEYS BOWL PK MALT O MEAL CS 48/2OZ 35 19.94$       24.33$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
201672 6827432228 BOTTLE PURIFIED WATER SM BTL PURE LIFE CS 48/8OZ 8073 6.77$          7.67$               7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202140 43665 MAPLE/BROWN SUGAR OATMEAL IW QUAKER CS 48/1.5OZ 11 12.61$       19.80$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202268 7788500193 HOT SAUCE PACKETS TAPATIO CS 500/7GR 8 27.16$       39.77$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202527 49093 WG RF SPICY SWEET CHILI CHIPS DORITOS CS 72/1OZ 107 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202529 43578 WG FANTASTIX FLAMIN' HOT CHEETOS CS 104/1OZ 7 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202545 93873171/10108855 SEEDLESS RAISIN BOGHOSIAN CS 144/1.5OZ 53 32.72$       36.01$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202565 2039 SPARKLING ACAI BERRY ENVY FOODS CS 24/8.3OZ 4 18.54$       21.67$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202567 2008 SPARKLING FUJI APPLE ENVY FOODS CS 24/8.3OZ 105 18.54$       21.67$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202568 2015 SPARKLING FRUIT PUNCH ENVY FOODS CS 24/8.3OZ 0 18.54$       21.67$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202569 2022 SPARKLING STRAWBERRY KIWI ENVY FOODS CS 24/8.3OZ 5 18.54$       21.67$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202576 13001 COOL BLUE RAZZ 100% JUICE COOL TROPICS CS 60/4OZ 582 24.39$       28.40$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202577 12002-R4 KIWI STRAWBERRY JUICE SLUSH COOL TROPICS CS 60/4OZ 2533 24.39$       28.40$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202579 12004-R4 PARADISE PUNCH JUICE SLUSH COOL TROPICS CS 60/4OZ 2157 24.39$       28.40$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202601 56071 51% WG HONEY BELLY BEARS J & J SNACK FOODS CS 200/1OZ 476 36.44$       39.49$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202681 16000-11866 HONEY NUT CHEX CEREAL GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.13OZ 33 24.80$       30.53$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202696 36445 WG MULTIGRN GARDEN SALSA CHIPS SUN CHIPS CS 104/1OZ 92 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202732 56070 BELLY BEARS CHOCOLATE 51% WG J & J SNACK FOODS CS 200/1OZ 266 36.44$       39.49$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202733 56072 BELLY BEARS CINNAMON 51% WG J & J SNACK FOODS CS 200/1OZ 21 36.44$       39.49$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202761 15940 WG HEARTZELS PRETZELS ROLD GOLD CS 104/.70OZ 162 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202836 38000-55125 POPTART CINNAMON FRSTD 2CT WG IW KELLOGGS CS 72/3.53OZ 28 40.28$       46.22$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202837 38000-55133 POPTART STRAWBERRY FRSTD 2CT WG IW KELLOGGS CS 72/3.53OZ 35 40.28$       46.22$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202851 13820 WG CINN TOASTER LARGE BWL PK MALT O MEAL CS 48/2OZ 0 19.94$       24.33$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202861 31182 CHEWY CHOC CHIP GRANOLA BAR QUAKER CS 96/.84OZ 36 26.98$       32.55$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202878 11152 MULTIGRAIN HARVEST CHEDDAR WG SUN CHIPS CS 104/1OZ 68 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202883 570150 BITES MAPLE SUNRISE WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 150/1OZ 12 33.64$       38.76$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202891 33627 BAKED SOUR CREAM & ONION LAYS CS 60/.875OZ 20 20.83$       23.82$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202892 32078 BAKED BBQ LAYS CS 60/.875OZ 29 21.06$       24.08$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
202893 33625 OVEN BAKED POTATO CRISPS REG LAYS CS 60/.875OZ 18 21.06$       24.08$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203000 947130 1% WHITE MILK GOSSNER CS 27/8OZ 256 10.94$       14.30$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203018 403001 GRAHAMS APPLE CINNAMON BEAR WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 300/1OZ 3 49.70$       57.34$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203019 404001 GRAHAMS VANILLA BEAR WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 300/1OZ 141 49.70$       57.34$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203020 405001 GRAHAMS STRAWBERRY WAFFLE WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 300/1OZ 46 49.70$       57.34$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203026 39085 JUNGLE CRACKERS 51% WG J & J SNACK FOODS CS 200/1OZ 485 32.98$       35.74$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203029 950010 FAT FREE CHOCOLATE MILK GOSSNER CS 27/8OZ 740 11.57$       14.98$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203070 24023TPF JUICE FRUITBLS TROPICAL TWIST APPLE AND EVE CS 40/4.23OZ 1620 10.25$       12.41$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203119 31888 WG 25% LSS SUG COCOA PFS BWLPK GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.06OZ 80 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203120 31912 BAR CEREAL FRUITY CHEERIOS IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.42OZ 11 31.40$       37.38$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203121 31913 BAR CEREAL GOLDEN GRAHAMS IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.42OZ 3 31.40$       37.38$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203122 31914 BAR CEREAL TEAM CHEERIOS STRWBRY IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.42OZ 0 31.40$       37.38$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203123 31915 BAR CEREAL TRIX IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.42OZ 2 31.40$       37.38$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203125 31917 WG LUCKY CHARMS BOWLPAK GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 39 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203128 31922 WG 25% LSS SUGAR TRIX BOWLPAK GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 508 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203130 31932 WG SIMPLY CHEX SNACK CHEDDAR GENERAL MILLS CS 60/.92OZ 0 23.77$       27.44$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203133 31937 WG SIMPLY CHEX STRBRY YGRT MIX GENERAL MILLS CS 60/1.03OZ 214 23.77$       27.44$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203134 32263 MULTIGRAIN CHEERIOS BOWLPAK GF GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 747 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203135 45576 BAR CEREAL CINN TOAST CRUNCH IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.42OZ 5 31.40$       37.38$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203136 45577 BAR CEREAL COCOA PUFFS IW GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1.42OZ 5 31.40$       37.38$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203137 24100-79263 WG CHEEZ-IT CRACKER IW KELLOGGS CS 175/.75OZ 452 39.38$       46.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203141 308151 GRAHAMS CINNAMON WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 150/3PK 348 24.10$       28.19$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203150 38000-78788 CEREAL RS FROOT LOOPS BOWL WG KELLOGGS CS 96/1OZ 14 24.80$       29.26$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023



203160 32262 CHEERIOS BOWLPAK GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 776 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203173 8676 WG HONEY SCOOTER LRG BWL MALT O MEAL CS 48/2OZ 66 19.94$       24.33$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203210 21912 WG RF PUFFS FLAMIN HOT CHEETOS CS 72/.7OZ 0 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203217 21910 WG RF CHEETOS PUFFS CHEETOS CS 72/.7OZ 39 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203298 12204 G2 ORANGE GATORADE CS 24/12OZ 0 13.88$       15.04$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203299 12203 G2 GRAPE GATORADE CS 24/12OZ 0 13.88$       15.04$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203300 12007 G2 GLACIER FREEZE GATORADE CS 24/12OZ 0 13.88$       15.04$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203301 12202 G2 FRUIT PUNCH GATORADE CS 24/12OZ 0 13.88$       15.04$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203312 84530TPF JUICE FRUITBLS PWR PUNCH PLUS APPLE AND EVE CS 36/6.75OZ 70 12.40$       14.73$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203313 84529TPF JUICE FRUITBLS TRPCAL TWST PLU APPLE AND EVE CS 36/6.75OZ 0 12.40$       14.73$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203314 48256 CRISPS CINNAMON NATURE VALLEY CS 120/1.2OZ 45 40.76$       48.37$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203315 48255 CRISPS CHOC CHIP NATURE VALLEY CS 120/1.2OZ 10 40.76$       48.37$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203316 38000-11052 WG RICE KRISPIES TREAT IW KELLOGGS CS 80/1.41OZ 141 38.95$       44.37$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203321 408001 GRAHAMS MAPLE WAFFLE WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 300/1OZ 14 49.70$       57.34$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203342 313 GRAPE SPARKLING JUICE SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203343 314 ORGN TNGRN SPARKLING JUICE SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 236 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203344 316 WTRMLN STRWBRY SPARKLING JUICE SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 317 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203393 596596/09788 ORIGINAL GRANOLA IW FIELDSTONE CS 144/1OZ 120 43.68$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203398 8004070 GRANOLA CHOC W/MARSHMALLOW POUCH IW ROCKIN'OLA CS 250/1.1OZ 102 73.44$       88.41$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203426 24024TPF JUICE 100% PWR PNCH FRUIT PLUS APPLE AND EVE CS 40/4.23OZ 0 10.25$       12.41$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203485 7717/659982 BEEF JERKY TERIYAKI RS IW JACK LINKS CS 48/.85OZ 0 66.00$       71.52$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203486 7719/659981 BEEF JERKY PEPPERED RS IW JACK LINKS CS 48/.85OZ 0 66.00$       71.52$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203487 7721/660189 BEEF JERKY ORIGINAL RS IW JACK LINKS CS 48/.85OZ 0 66.00$       71.52$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203719 38387 CINNAMON CHEX BOWL PAK GENERAL MILLS CS 96/1OZ 217 25.64$       31.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203732 13007 RIPS SLUSH CHERRY LIMEADE COOL TROPICS CS 60/4OZ 1039 24.39$       28.40$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203854 8004100 CHOCOLATE GRANOLA ROCKIN'OLA CS 250/1OZ 85 73.44$       88.41$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
203855 8004094 STRAWBERRY GRANOLA ROCKIN'OLA CS 250/1OZ 0 73.44$       88.41$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208146 300151 GRAHAMS/W FIBER HONEY WG IW MJM MARKETING CS 150/3PK 95 22.08$       26.32$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208162 9C2480AJ HARDCORE APPLE SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208163 9C2480BC BLACK CHERRY SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 341 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208164 9C2480FP FRUIT PUNCH SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 491 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208165 9C2480KB KIWI BERRY SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 341 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208213 38000-14540 WG RICE KRISPIES TREAT MINI IW KELLOGGS CS 600/.42OZ 9 93.75$       117.84$          7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208257 600236 ANNIE BUNNY GRAHAM HONEY GENERAL MILLS CS 100/1.25OZ 0 35.38$       39.92$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208350 14501 SLUSH 100% CONCORD GRAPE WELCH'S CS 60/4OZ 0 27.89$       35.71$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208585 62933 WG OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY CHEETOS CS 104/.875OZ 243 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
208586 62984 WG OVEN BAKED CRUNCHY FLAMIN CHEETOS CS 104/.875OZ 750 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209163 10065615 APPLESAUCE CUP NATURAL MOTTS CS 72/4.5OZ 358 20.33$       25.03$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209243 3065 MIXED FRUIT IN JUICE DOLE CS 36/4OZ 0 20.48$       24.20$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209244 3073 DICED PEACHES IN JUICE DOLE CS 36/4OZ 82 20.48$       26.34$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209395 28932 2GO CUPS CINN TOAST CRUNCH GENERAL MILLS CS 60/2OZ 0 31.56$       39.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209542 80831 TORTILLA CHIPS IW LA VENCEDORA CS 150/2OZ 1484 31.57$       36.54$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209543 80834/EL2R TORTILLA CHIPS BULK LA VENCEDORA CS 6/2LB 215 18.13$       21.44$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209570 71142710034 WATER - SPORTS CAP ARROWHEAD CS 24/23.7OZ 20 6.99$          9.42$               7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209652 72200 BBQ CHIPS POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 1 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209653 70120 CRAZY HOT POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.7OZ 3 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209654 70109 RIDGES CHEDDAR SOUR CRM POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 14 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209656 70113 RIDGES SLTD POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 0 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209657 70112 RIDGES TNGY BBQ POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 26 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209658 77700 SCO POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 0 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209659 70110 SEA SALT POTATO POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 3 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023



209660 70552 SEASALT & VINEGAR POP CHIPS/SONORA MILLS CS 24/0.8OZ 0 13.33$       16.88$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209752 31181 CHEWY SMORES GRANOLA BAR QUAKER CS 12/8CT 6 26.98$       32.55$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209757 169 BERRY PROPEL CS 24/16.9OZ 88 15.59$       20.49$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209758 171 KIWI STRAWBERRY PROPEL CS 24/16.9OZ 113 15.59$       20.49$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209759 167 LEMON LIME PROPEL CS 24/16.9OZ 56 15.59$       20.49$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209803 8004087 MINI STRWBRY W/MINI MRSH GRNLA ROCKIN'OLA CS 250/1OZ 118 73.44$       88.41$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209867 55000 LF FRESH POPCORN CALIFORNIA SNACKS BG 24/1.25OZ 0 8.45$          10.08$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209900 56430 ZERO FRUIT PUNCH POWERADE CS 24/20OZ 51 19.38$       23.85$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209901 50742 ZERO GRAPE POWERADE CS 24/20OZ 15 19.38$       23.85$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209902 50759 ZERO MIXED BERRY POWERADE CS 24/20OZ 43 19.38$       23.85$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
209908 24514 SPRING WATER CRYSTAL GEYSER CS 24/16.9OZ 353 4.28$          5.12$               7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210078 81190 APPLE MR FLAV CS 24/12OZ 0 14.99$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210079 81194 CHERRY MR FLAV CS 24/12OZ 0 14.99$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210080 81196 STRAWBERRY BANANA MR FLAV CS 24/12OZ 0 14.99$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210081 81193 STRAWBERRY KIWI MR FLAV CS 24/12OZ 0 14.99$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210345 51210 100% FRUIT PUNCH JUICE SNAPPLE CS 24/11.5OZ 583 16.00$       19.61$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210346 51215 100% GRAPE JUICE SNAPPLE CS 24/11.5OZ 0 16.00$       19.61$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210347 51211 100% GREEN APPLE JUICE SNAPPLE CS 24/11.5OZ 57 16.00$       19.61$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210348 51212 100% ORANGE MANGO JUICE SNAPPLE CS 24/11.5OZ 146 16.00$       19.61$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
210366 8435710084 SWEET AND SALTY POPCORN INDIANA CS 48/1OZ 16 25.89$       31.52$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239220 62829 RF FLAMAS TORTILLA CHIPS DORITOS CS 72/1OZ 568 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239272 600237 ANNIES BUNNY GRAHAMS FRIENDS GENERAL MILLS CS 100/1.25OZ 0 35.38$       39.92$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239291 4788 CRACKERS GOLDFISH COLORS WG PEPPERIDGE FARM CS 300/.75OZ 8 58.15$       70.97$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239302 14502 SLUSH 100% CONCORD BERRY WELCH'S CS 60/4OZ 100 27.89$       35.71$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239303 14503 SLUSH 100% CNCRD WHT GRP PEACH WELCH'S CS 60/4OZ 40 27.89$       32.39$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239304 14504 SLUSH 100% CNCRD WHT GRP CHRRY WELCH'S CS 60/4OZ 0 27.89$       32.39$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239362 81662407 WHITE CHEDDAR PUFF PIRATE BOOTY CS 24/.75OZ 9 16.53$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023

NEW ITEM 10015665624079 WHITE CHEDDAR PUFF PIRATE BOOTY CS 72/.75OZ 9 NEW PACK 39.64$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239463 191803 ZBAR ORGANIC CHOC BROWNIE CLIFBAR BX 18/1.27OZ 0 14.25$       25.09$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239464 191804 ZBAR ORGANIC CHOC CHIP CLIFBAR BX 18/1.27OZ 0 14.25$       25.09$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
239945 D711 EDAMAME  RSTD LT SALTED SEAPOINT BX 12/1.58OZ 0 8.99$          10.75$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
240168 27164 SCOOTERS MALT O MEAL CS 96/1OZ 25 19.38$       22.32$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
240244 66154 WG MINI CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES GRANDMAS COOKIES CS 80/1.22OZ 0 28.03$       33.08$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248368 867801000130 PURIFIED WATER PATHWATER CS 12/20.3OZ 659 15.13$       17.54$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248376 67 100% APPLE JUICE JUICY JUICE CS 24/10OZ 72 13.65$       15.78$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248377 68 100% FRUIT PUNCH JUICE JUICY JUICE CS 24/10OZ 24 13.65$       15.78$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248378 80 100% GRAPE JUICE JUICY JUICE CS 24/10OZ 0 13.65$       15.78$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248382 94 100% ORANGE TANG JUICE JUICY JUICE CS 24/10OZ 8 13.65$       15.78$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248553 26830 GRAHAM GOLDFISH CINNAMON GIANT WG PEPPERIDGE FARM CS 300/.9OZ 0 50.39$       61.70$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248630 14884 LUCKY CHARMS CEREAL CUPS GENERAL MILLS CS 60/2OZ 3 31.56$       39.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248631 14883 CINNAMON CHEX CEREAL CUP GENERAL MILLS CS 60/2OZ 0 31.56$       39.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248632 14882 HONEY NUT CHEERIO CEREAL CUP GENERAL MILLS CS 60/2OZ 1112 31.56$       39.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248633 14885 25% LESS SUGAR COCOA PUFFS CUP GENERAL MILLS CS 60/2OZ 0 31.56$       39.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
248634 14886 25% LESS SUGAR CINNAMON TOAST GENERAL MILLS CS 60/2OZ 621 31.56$       39.56$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
249186 28400309004 WG POPCORN WHITE CHEDDAR RF SMART FOODS CS 72/0.5OZ 0 25.27$       28.89$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
249206 30291 MUNCHIES FLAMIN HOT & SWEET QUAKER CS 104/.875OZ 0 36.50$       41.72$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
249265 1133 SUNFLOWER KERNELS DRY ROASTED & SALTED IW TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS CS 325/1.1OZ 164 76.82$       MFG DISCO 7/1/2022 6/30/2023
253588 7C2480AJ JUICE HARDCORE APPLE SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
253589 7C2480BC JUICE BLACK CHERRY SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
253590 7C2480FP JUICE FRUIT PUNCH SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
253591 7C2480GR JUICE GRAPE SPARKLING SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023



253592 7C2480KB JUICE KIWI BERRY SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
253594 7C2480OT JUICE ORGN TNGRN SPARKLING SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
253595 7C2480WS JUICE WTRMLN STRWBRY SPARKLING SWITCH CS 24/8OZ 0 14.38$       16.60$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
303537 63072 MIGHTY MANGO NAKED JUICE CS 8/10OZ 102 11.40$       15.00$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
305380 63071 STRAWBERRY BANANA NAKED JUICE CS 8/10OZ 85 11.40$       15.00$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
305383 63117 BERRY BLAST NAKED JUICE CS 8/10OZ 25 11.40$       15.00$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
401972 12228 SUNFLWR BUTTER & GRP JLY SNDW MUFFIN TOWN CS 96/2.8OZ 231 79.81$       94.39$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
406586 642288/12258 SANDWICH SUNBUTTR STRWBRRY MUFFIN TOWN CS 96/2.8OZ 217 79.81$       94.39$            7/1/2022 6/30/2023
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